

FOI DOF/2022-0265

Request

Please provide the following under FOI:-

1. The number of missing death benefit nomination forms, for all Civil Servants, prior to 23/12/2021.
2. The total number, for each Civil Service department, individually.

Response

I can confirm that this information is not held by the Department of Finance.

Request

Also please advise me as to the correct procedure in claiming compensation, due to the obvious negligence from the NICS/DAERA.

Response

A separate response to this part of your request has been sent to you under our normal line of business procedures.